Beta Oil & Gas, Inc. Form 10-Q, incorporated by reference in this Preliminary Schedule 14A. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma
financial statements or information as an indication of the results of operations or financial position that would have been achieved if the
transaction had taken place earlier or of the results of operations or financial position of Beta after the completion of the transaction. The pro
forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only as prepared under guidelines of the Securities and Exchange Commission
and is not intended to be indicative of the operating results that would have occurred if the transaction had been consummated in accordance
with the assumptions set forth below, nor is it intended to be a forecast of future operating results or financial position.

48

Edgar Filing: BETA OIL & GAS INC - Form PRER14A

49

Beta Oil & Gas, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

September 30, 2003

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,867,497 $ 25,000,000  (1)$ 48,582,845

35,000,000  (2)
(13,284,652)(3)

Accounts receivable 1,904,321 1,904,321
Prepaid expenses and other 296,938 296,938

Total Current Assets 4,068,756 46,715,348 50,784,104

Oil and gas properties, net of amortization (full cost method) 39,048,656 39,048,656
Other operating properties and equipment, net of depreciation 1,186,356 1,186,356
Other 283,372 283,372

Total Assets $ 44,587,140 $ 46,715,348 $ 91,302,488

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Note payable $ 157,236 $ 157,236
Accounts payable, trade 643,915 643,915
Dividends payable 112,706 112,706
Other accrued liabilities 307,061 1,775,000(4) 2,082,061

Total Current Liabilities 1,220,918 1,775,000 2,995,918

Long-term debt 13,284,652 35,000,000(2) 35,000,000
(13,284,652)(3)

Asset retirement obligation 878,079 878,079

Total Liabilities 15,383,649 23,490,348 38,873,997

Stockholders' Equity 29,203,491 25,000,000  (1) 52,428,491
(1,775,000)(4)

(600,000)(5)
600,000  (5)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 44,587,140 $ 46,715,348 $ 91,302,488

Total Debt $ 13,284,652 $ 21,715,348 $ 35,000,000

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2003

(1)

Edgar Filing: BETA OIL & GAS INC - Form PRER14A

50

The adjustment reflects the issuance of 15,151,515 of our common stock and 10,000,000 warrants for $25,000,000.

(2)
The adjustment reflects the issuance of a new unsecured 8% convertible note payable at face value for $35,000,000, which also
represents its fair value.

(3)
The adjustment reflects the paydown of $13,284,652 of long-term debt at September 30, 2003.

49

(4)
The adjustment reflects costs of approximately $1,775,000 related to this transaction that would be incurred at, or prior to, closing of

[…]

$600,000. The amount was calculated using the Black-Scholes model and for this presentation assumes a September 30, 2003 vesting date and
market price of our stock of $1.42 per share.

   Additionally under the severance arrangement, under certain conditions each employee will receive a severance payment equal to a stated
multiple of his or her monthly salary. The estimated costs associated with the employees severance payment is $818,000.

52

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 8,920,744 $ 8,920,744
Field services 499,650 499,650

Total revenue 9,420,394 9,420,394

Cost and expenses:
Lease operating expense 2,243,129 2,243,129
Field services 143,889 143,889
General and administrative 2,233,621 2,233,621
Depreciation and amortization expense 3,812,592 3,812,592

Total cost and expenses 8,433,231 � 8,433,231

Edgar Filing: BETA OIL & GAS INC - Form PRER14A

53

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Income (loss) from operations 987,163 � 987,163

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (402,527) (2,123,333)(1) (2,170,099)

355,761  (2)
Interest income and other (2,275) (2,275)

Total other income (expense) (404,802) (1,767,572) (2,172,374)

Income (loss) before income tax 582,361 (1,767,572) (1,185,211)
Income tax (provision) benefit � � �

Net income (loss) $ 582,361 $ (1,767,572) $ (1,185,211)

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.05 $ (0.064)
Diluted $ 0.05 $ (0.064)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 12,432,282 15,151,515(3) 27,583,797
Diluted 12,479,801 15,151,515(3) 27,631,316

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

(1)
The adjustment reflects the interest on the new unsecured convertible $35,000,000 note payable with an effective annual interest rate
of 8.0%.

(2)
The adjustment reflects the reduction of interest expense associated with the paydown of $13,284,652 in long-term debt at January 1,
2002.

(3)
The adjustment reflects the issuance of 15,151,515 shares of our common stock.